RESOLUTION OF THE PAPAGO COUNCIL

RES. NO. 33-71

WHEREAS; in the interests of promoting the health and welfare of the people of The Papago Tribe, and

WHEREAS; the Public Health Service has monies remaining from its Fiscal Year 1970-1971 budget, and

WHEREAS; the Public Health Service has suggested that a registered nurse or a Licensed Practical Nurse (LPN) be hired to travel to the villages to visit homes and treat diseases of the ear, and

WHEREAS; the excess funds from the Public Health Service budget may be used to purchase a trailer and pay mileage and salary of this visiting RN or LPN.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE PAPAGO COUNCIL that the Public Health Service be authorized to hire a Registered Nurse or a Licensic Practical Nurse, to purchase a trailer for said visiting Nurse, and to pay her mileage and salary so that she may treat diseases of the ear during travel to the many "Illages of The Papago Tribe.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that funds for these purposes are to be derived from the excess of the Public Health Service budget for Fiscal Year 1970-1971.

The foregoing Resolution was duly enacted by The Papago Council on the 16th day of July, 1971, with a vote of 20 for, -0- against, -0- not voting and 2 absent, at a meeting at which a quorum was present, pursuant to authority vested in the Papago Council by Section 2(h) of Article V of the Constitution and By-Laws of The Papago Tribe of Arizona, ratified by the Papago Tribe on December 12, 1936, and approved by the Secretary of the Interior on January 6, 1937 (48 Stat. 984) pursuant to Section 16 of The Act of June 18, 1934. Said Resolution is effective as of the date of its approval by the Superintendent of the Papago Agency and is not subject to review by the Secretary of the Interior.

ATTEST:

THE PAPAGO COUNCIL

Lopez,

Betsy J. Ken%ricks, Secretary

JUL 2 6 1971

Joseph M. Lucero, Superintendent

The Papago Agency

JUL 1971

RECEIVED PAPAGO AGENCY SELLS, ARIZONA